completed, Franchisee will provide to Franchisor copies of the final bills and invoices for architectural, 

construction, and signage costs incurred by Franchisee in connection with the build-out of the Shop. 

F. Opening Date. Franchisee shall open the Shop and commence business within three hundred 

sixty five days (365) days after the execution of this Agreement, unless Franchisee obtains a written 

extension of such time period from Franchisor, but Franchisee shall not open the Shop for business without 

the written authorization of Franchisor, which authorization shall be conditioned upon Franchisee’s strict